The update of the County’s Growth Policy has been based upon extensive resident advice and guidance over the last few 
years. 

The County Planning Board created a community survey to assist in gathering advice and guidance from residents about 
what opportunities and issues are their priority. The survey was available to residents in a hardcopy format and online. 
Four hundred and thirty-nine (439) people completed the survey. 

The survey results included the following:

▪ A majority of the respondents lived either in the City of Dillon or nearby. 
 ▪ Quality of life, a rural lifestyle and access to public lands were the County’s best assets.